Full P(0-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET IIS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02)  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
SINE ITS. GOG! GGE! (CA). GIOGRAGOS	2 ONLY
Tab sattings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Todomades:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
707 7375 555454	Transcours I See
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics)
Microban Products Company	Name: Coscotino, SA
, -	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖳 Yes 🚉 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🖫 Merger	81-1-4
्री Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name	Street Address: Apartado 1
্ৰেণ্ Other	04867 Micael
Estructure 10, 0004	City: Almeria, Spain State: Zip:Zip:
February 12, 2004	Additional namo(s) & address(es) attached? 💭 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Palent No.(s)
60/486,313; PCT/US2004/02 <b>7</b> 12	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Stan Briker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_ 80
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	다. Authorized to be charged to deposit account
TO THE CO	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address; Microban Products Company	502714
11515 Vanstory Drive, Suite 125	
City: Huntersville State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	Iformation is true and correct and any attached copy
Stanley B. Baker	March 5, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signaturo Dato
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

- I. WHEREAS, Microban Products Company (hereinafter "MPC"), a North Carolina corporation having its principal place of business in Huntersville, North Carolina, is the owner of certain new and useful improvements relating to a COMPOSITE MATERIAL HAVING THE APPEARANCE OF NATURAL STONE (hereinafter "the invention"), for which a patent application patent was filed in accordance with the Patent Cooperation Treaty on 30 January 2004 and assigned International Application No. PCT/US04/02712, which is based upon U.S. Provisional Application 60/486,313, filed 11 July 2003 (such International Application and U.S. Provisional Application, hereinafter the "Application"), and
- II. WHEREAS, Cosentino, S.A., (hereinafter "COSENTINO") a Spanish corporation, having a principal place of business in Macael, Spain, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as described in said applications, said applications and in and to any and all Letters Patent that shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;
- III. NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, MPC has sold and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys unto COSENTINO, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said Applications, any other United States applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said Applications or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid Applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, including extensions or reissues thereof, of the United States of America or any other country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any parts thereof, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the

right to claim the priority of said applications in the United States of America and all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by COSENTINO, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by MPC if this assignment and sale had not been made.

- IV. MPC hereby requests that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.
- V. MPC further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, MPC has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.
- VI. MPC further covenants and agrees that MPC will execute any and all documents, including formal assignments, which may be required by the various patent authorities around the world or required by COSENTINO to allow COSENTINO to exercise its rights of ownership as provided by this assignment.

This assignment shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MPC and COSENTINO agree to the terms set forth above on the day and year set forth below.

Executed this 12 day of February 2004.

Signed for and on behalf of:

COSENTINO

By

Name: Egancisco Marnnez-Cosentino

RECORDED: 03/05/2004

Pule Fresideni

Date: 12th February 2004

Microban Products Company

By:

Name: Andrew.D. Rubinstein

Title: President

Date: 12th February 2004